504425196 06/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4471896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT L. NIETO	01/23/2014
CLAUDIA RENTERIA	03/10/2014
PHAT NGO	01/27/2015
DAVID SCHUESSLER	06/15/2015
DENNIS VAN EPPS	06/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLERGAN, INC.
Street Address:	2525 DUPONT DRIVE, T2-7H
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92612-1599

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15629635

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)246-4249

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-246-4500

Email: patents_ip@allergan.com

Correspondent Name: ALLERGAN, INC.

2525 DUPONT DRIVE, T2-7H Address Line 1: Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612-1599

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19140 CON (BRE)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA ALLYSON NASSIF	
SIGNATURE:	/Linda Allyson Nassif/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2017	

Total Attachments: 5

source=19140US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042774 FRAME: 0836

504425196

source=19140US_Assignment#page2.tif
source=19140US_Assignment#page3.tif
source=19140US_Assignment#page4.tif
source=19140US_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 042774 FRAME: 0837

Docket: 19140 (BRE)

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, Robert L. Nieto, Claudia Renteria, and Phat Ngo (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MAKING A VARIABLE SURFACE BREAST IMPLANT for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on December 13, 2013, under application number 14/106.524.

WHEREAS: Allergan, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I/We have hereunt	o set hand and seal this
JANUATY Z	3, 2014.	Latt-1141
(Róbert L. Nieto
State of CALIFORNIA)) ss:	
County of SANTA BAR	BARA)	gr.
appeared Robert L. N	ieto, who proved to m	e, <u>////////////////////////////////////</u>
executed the same in	his/ her/thei r authorize	thin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the) d capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the half of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Assignment

Page 1

Docket: 19140 (BRE)

		,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/W		t hand and seal y/is
MARCH 10	, 2014.	Much Kut
State of CALIFORNIA)) ss:	Claudia Renteria
County of SANTA BARBARA)	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
appeared Claudia Henteria, w whose name(e) is/ere subscr executed the same in-his/her/ instrument the person(e); or the	no proved to me o ibed to the within 'their authorized ca a entity upon behalf	Notary Public, personally in the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they pacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF paragraph is true and correct.	PERJURY under	the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and	d official seal.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We		hand and seal this
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Phat Ngo
State of CALIFORNIA)	
County of SANTA BARBARA) ss:)	
On	before me.	, Notary Public, personally
sppeared Phat Ngo, who prove name(s) is/are subscribed to the same in his/her/their authorized person(s), or the entity upon beh	or to me on the base within instrument capacity(ies), and tall of which the per	isis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the rson(s) acted, executed the instrument. the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.	renjuny under t	the laws of the State of Camornia that the foregoing
raragraph is true and correct.		the laws of the State of Camornia that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and		The laws of the State of California that the foregoing
raragraph is true and correct.		The laws of the State of Camornia that the foregoing

Assignment

Page 2

Docket: 19140 (BRE)

#2522444446627777777777777777777777777777	, 2014.		
Chada at Mat 100 May 100 a		Claudia Renteria	
SIBLE OF CALIFORNIA	}		
State of CALIFORNIA County of SANTA BARBARA) ss:		
On	before ma	Notary Public, persis of satisfactory evidence to be the pe	
appeared Claudia Renteria, w	ho proved to me on the be	ESS Of Satisfactory evidence to be the se	rsonally
instrument the person(s), or the	entity upon behalf of which	a), and that by his/her/their signature(s) the person(s) acted, executed the instrunt	on ne nant
paragraph is true and correct.	FEHJURY under the law	s of the State of California that the fo	regoing
magicipis is like the contect.			
WITNESS my hand an	d official seal		
•	and the state of t		
S. F	TO THE SECOND CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND CONTRAC		
Notary Public			
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We	have hereunto set hand an	d seal this	
	2014	غ غ	
	2014	غ غ	
	2014	d seal this Material Phase Ngo	
	2014	غ غ	
State of CALIFORNIA County of SANTA BARBARA	, 2014.)) ss:)	Phái Ngo	
State of CALIFORNIA County of SANTA BARBARA	, 2014.)) ss:)	Phái Ngo	
State of CALIFORNIA County of SANTA BARBARA On	, 2014	Phát Ngo	sonally
ame(s) is/are subscribed to the	, 2014.)) ss:) before me, d to me on the basis of set within instrument and set	Phat Ngo Phat Ngo Notary Public, per atisfactory evidence to be the person(s)	whose
State of CALIFORNIA County of SANTA BARBARA On uppeared Phat Ngo, who prove the provential of the provential o	, 2014.)) ss:) before me, id to me on the basis of see within instrument and ack	Phat Ngo Notary Public, per atisfactory evidence to be the person(s) inowledged to me that he/she/they execu	whose led the
State of CALIFORNIA County of SANTA BARBARA On ppeared Phat Ngo, who prove ame(s) is/are subscribed to the ame in his/her/their authorized.	, 2014.)) ss:) before me, id to me on the basis of see within instrument and ack	Phat Ngo Notary Public, per atisfactory evidence to be the person(s) inowledged to me that he/she/they execu	whose led the
State of CALIFORNIA County of SANTA BARBARA On uppeared Phat Ngo, who prove same(s) is/are subscribed to the ame in his/her/their authorized berson(s), or the entity upon belong the same in his/her/their authorized berson(s), or the entity upon belong the same in his/her/their authorized berson(s), or the entity upon belong the same in his/her/their authorized berson(s).	, 2014.)) ss:) before me, id to me on the basis of se within instrument and ack capacity(ies), and that by talf of which the person(s) and the capacity(ies).	Phat Ngo	whose led the ent the
State of CALIFORNIA County of SANTA BARBARA On uppeared Phat Ngo, who prove ame(s) is/are subscribed to the ame in his/her/their authorized erson(s), or the entity upon before the certify under PENALTY OF	, 2014.)) ss:) before me, id to me on the basis of se within instrument and ack capacity(ies), and that by talf of which the person(s) and the capacity(ies).	Phat Ngo	whose led the ent the
State of CALIFORNIA County of SANTA BARBARA On ppeared Phat Ngo, who prove ame(s) is/are subscribed to the ame in his/her/their authorized erson(s), or the entity upon belocetify under PENALTY OF	, 2014.)) ss:) before me, id to me on the basis of se within instrument and ack capacity(ies), and that by talf of which the person(s) and the capacity(ies).	Phat Ngo Notary Public, per atisfactory evidence to be the person(s) inowledged to me that he/she/they execu	whose led the ent the
State of CALIFORNIA County of SANTA BARBARA On ppeared Phat Ngo, who prove ame(s) is/are subscribed to the ame in his/her/their authorized erson(s), or the entity upon belocertify under PENALTY OF aragraph is true and correct.	, 2014.)) ss:) before me, id to me on the basis of se within instrument and ack licapacity(ies), and that by laif of which the person(s) and the laws	Phat Ngo	whose led the ent the
State of CALIFORNIA County of SANTA BARBARA On uppeared Phat Ngo, who prove same(s) is/are subscribed to the ame in his/her/their authorized berson(s), or the entity upon belong the same in his/her/their authorized berson(s), or the entity upon belong the same in his/her/their authorized berson(s), or the entity upon belong the same in his/her/their authorized berson(s).	, 2014.)) ss:) before me, id to me on the basis of se within instrument and ack licapacity(ies), and that by laif of which the person(s) and the laws	Phat Ngo	whose led the ent the
State of CALIFORNIA County of SANTA BARBARA On ppeared Phat Ngo, who prove ame(s) is/are subscribed to the ame in his/her/their authorized erson(s), or the entity upon belocertify under PENALTY OF aragraph is true and correct.	, 2014.)) ss:) before me, id to me on the basis of se within instrument and ack licapacity(ies), and that by laif of which the person(s) and the laws	Phat Ngo	whose led the ent the
State of CALIFORNIA County of SANTA BARBARA On ppeared Phat Ngo, who prove ame(s) is/are subscribed to the ame in his/her/their authorized erson(s), or the entity upon belocertify under PENALTY OF aragraph is true and correct.	, 2014.)) ss:) before me, id to me on the basis of se within instrument and ack licapacity(ies), and that by laif of which the person(s) and the laws	Phat Ngo	whose led the ent the

Docket: 19140 (BRE) PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, David Schuessler and Dennis Van Epps (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MAKING A VARIABLE SURFACE BREAST IMPLANT for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on December 13, 2013, under application number 14/106,524.

WHEREAS: Allergan, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We	have hereunto	set hand and seal this ()
JWE 15	, 2015.	2 Horest
/		David Schuessler
State of CALIFORNIA)	
) ss:	
County of Orange)	
on June 15, 2015		Rosa M. Kaiwi, Notary Public, personally appeared David
		f satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within in	strument and	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity or the entity upon behalf of which		by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or me count about negation at asset	ine heistiis)	aucu, excuteu ne manument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

ROSA M. KAIWI
Commission # 2005366
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jan 27, 2017

Assignment Page 1

Assignment

Page 2

Docket: 19140 (BRE) PATENT

Notary Public